
State of California—Health and Human Services Agency 
  California Department of Public Health 
  

 
 KAREN L. SMITH, MD, MPH EDMUND G. BROWN JR. 
Director and State Public Health Officer Governor 

 
 

California Tobacco Control Program, MS 7206 P. O. Box 997377    Sacramento, CA 95899-7377 
(916) 449-5500 phone  ●   (916) 449-5517 fax 

Internet Address: www.cdph.ca.gov 
 

 
 

 
August 1, 2018 
  
TO:  APPLICANTS FOR FUNDS  

CALIFORNIA TOBACCO CONTROL PROGRAM RFA #18-10122, REGIONAL 
RURAL INITIATIVE TO REDUCE TOBACCO-RELATED DISPARITIES, 
ADDENDUM 1 
 

The purpose of this letter is to announce that the California Department of Public Health, 
California Tobacco Control Program (CDPH/CTCP) has revised the Request for Application 
(RFA) # 18-10122, Regional Rural Initiative to Reduce Tobacco-Related Disparities. The 
revisions are posted on the Tobacco Control Funding Opportunities and Resources (TCFOR) 
website at: https://tcfor.catcp.org/. Revised documents are labeled as “New” on the TCFOR 
website. The revisions are as follows:  
 

1. On page 12, Part II, Section D. Agreement Term and Funding Availability: The term 
of the Agreement dates have been adjusted from March 1, 2019 - February 29, 2024 
to April 1, 2019 - March 31, 2024.  
 

2. On page 14, Part II, Section E. Timeline and Award Schedule, Table 2. Tentative 
RFA Timeline and Award Schedule: The due dates for several Key Action Items 
have been extended in Table 2.  

 
3. On page 44, Part VI, Section B, Stage Four: Grant Modifications: The due date for all 

grant document modifications to be complete and accepted has been extended from 
December 14, 2018 to January 15, 2019. 

  
4. Appendix 7, Maximum Annual Funding per Rural Region for FY 18/19 – FY 23/24, 

on page 1, in the FY 18/19 and FY 23/24 columns, the funding amounts were 
adjusted for High Country, North Valley, North Coast, Gold Country, and Central 
Valley regions due to the adjusted length of the funding term.  

 
5. Contract Document, Grant Agreement Form 1229 on page 1, Term of Grant 

Agreement: The Grant begin date, termination date, and final date that funds may be 
requested or invoiced has been extended.  has been extended from March 1, 2019 
to April 1, 2019 and the termination date has been extended from February 29, 2024 
to March 31, 2024. The final date that funds may be requested or invoiced for 
services performed or costs incurred has been extended from February 29th, 2024 to 
March 31, 2024. 

 

http://www.cdph.ca.gov/


Page 2 of 2 
 

 
 
Sincerely, 

 
April Roeseler, B.S.N., M.S.P.H.  
Branch Chief  
California Tobacco Program 


